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Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year (Common)

UG Stream Vs Allied Branch Classification 2020-21 Code
Stream Branch Name
Civil Engineering Civil Engineering v
Environmental Engineering EV
Chemical Engineering Chemical Engineering cH
Food Technology FT
Computer Engineering (2019-20) cs
Computer Science cs
Computer Science and Engineering (CS) CSE
Computer Engineering And Information Technology CSA
Computer Science and Information Technology CSIT
Computer Science Information Technology IT
Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) 2020-21 CSAL
Computer Science and Engineering(Artificial Intelligence & Machine CSME
Learning) 2020-21
Computer Science and Engineering (Data Science) 2020-21 CSDS
Computer Science and Engineering (Internet Of Things) 2020-21 CSIoT
Electrical Engineering Electrical Engincering Eb
Electrical & Electronics Engineering EN
Applied Electronics & Instrumentation Al
Bio Medical Engineering BM
Instrumentation and Control Engineering, Instrumentation Engineering IC
Electronics Engineering Electronics Engineering E
Electronics and Communication Engineering EC
Electronics And Computer Engineering
Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering El
Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering ET
Aecronautical Engineering AE
Automobile Engineering AU
Industrial Production Engineering IP
Mechanical Engineering Manufacturing Technology v
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering MI
Mechanical Engineering ME
Plastic Engineering PL
Production Engineering PE
Carpet & Textile Chemistry CT
Textile Engineering Textile Chemistry Te
Textile Technology T
HTT

Handloom & Textile Technology 2020-21




Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year

B. Tech 1st Year
(All branches except Bio Technology and Agriculture Engg.)
Revised Structure in accordance with AICTE Model Curriculum
Effective w.e.f. Academic Session 2020-21

SEMESTER 1
3 WEEKS COMPULSORY INDUCTION PROGRAM

AICTE Guidelines in Model Curriculum: After successful completion of 160 credits, a student shall be
eligible to get Under Graduate degree in Engineering. A student will be eligible to get Under Graduate
degree with Honours only, if he/she completes additional university recommended courses only
(Equivalent to 20 credits; NPTEL Courses of 4 Weeks, 8 Weeks and 12 Weeks shall be of 2, 3 and 4
Credits respectively) through MOOCs. For registration to MOOCs Courses, the students shall follow
NPTEL Site http://nptel.ac.in/ as per the NPTEL policy and norms. The students can register for these
courses through NPTEL directly as per the course offering in Odd/Even Semesters at NPTEL. These
NPTEL courses (recommended by the University) may be cleared during the B. Tech degree program
(not necessary one course in each semester). After successful completion of these MooCs courses the
students, shall, provide their successful completion NPTEL status/certificates to the University (COE)
through their college of study only. The student shall be awarded Hons. Degree (on successful
completion of MOOCS based 20 credit) only if he/she secures 7.50 or above CGPA and passed each

subject of that Degree Programme in single attempt without any grace marks.
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Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year

B.Tech. I Semester
(All branches except Bio Technology and Agriculture Engg.)

S. Course Course Title Periods Evaluation Scheme End Total | Credits
No. | Code Semester
L|T|P|CT|TA| Total | PS |TE PE
1 |KAS101T/ | Engineering Physics/
1 30 | 20 50 100 150 4
KAS102T | Engineering Chemistry
2 KAS103T Engineering Mathematics-1 3110 30| 20 50 100 150 4
3 Basic Electrical Engineering/
ggigi? Emerging Domain in Electronics 3101030720 30 100 150 3
Engineering
4 KCS101T/ | Programming for Problem Solving/ | 3 | 0 | 0 | 30 | 20 50 100 150 3
KMELOIT | Fundamentals of Mechanical
Engineering & Mechatronics
T kasisip | Bbebe e L 0|02 AN EEE
KAS152P | '8 & Y
6 KEE151P/ | Basic Electrical Engineering Lab/ 01012 25 25 50 1
KEC151P | Electronics Engineering Lab
7 [KCS151P/ | Programming for Problem Solving/ | 0 | 1 | 2 25 25 50 1
KASI54P | English Language Lab
8 [KCEI151P/ | Engineering Graphics & Design Lab/
KWS151P | Mechanical Workshop Lab 0112 50 30 100 !
9 Al For Engineering/ 25
KMC101/ Emerging Technology for 210101 15910 25 50 2
KMC102 Engineering
10 KNC101 | Soft Skill I >lolol 151 10 25 25 NC
11 MOOCs (For B.Tech. Hons. Degree)*
Total 900 20
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Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year

B.Tech. IT Semester

(All branches except Bio Technology and Agriculture Engg.)

Course
Code

Course Title

Periods

Evaluation Scheme

End

Semester

L |T

CT

TA

Total

PS

TE

PE

Total

Credits

KAS201T/
KAS202T

Engineering Physics/
Engineering Chemistry

1

30

20

50

100

150

KAS203T

Engineering Mathematics-11

30

20

50

100

150

KEE201T/
KEC201T

Basic Electrical Engineering/
Emerging Domain in
Electronics Engineering

30

20

50

100

150

KCS201T/
KME201T

Programming for Problem
Solving / Fundamentals of
Mechanical Engineering &
Mechatronics

30

20

50

100

150

KAS251P/
KAS252P

Engineering Physics Lab/
Engineering Chemistry Lab

25

25

50

KEE251P/
KEC251P

Basic Electrical Engineering Lab/
Electronics Engineering Lab

25

25

50

KCS251P/
KAS254P

Programming for Problem
Solving / English Language Lab

25

25

50

KCE251P/
KWS251P

Engineering Graphics & Design
Lab/ Mechanical Workshop Lab

50

50

100

KMC201/
KMC202

Al For Engineering/
Emerging Technology for
Engineering

15

10

25

25

50

10

KNC201

Soft Skill IT

15

10

25

25

NC

MOOCs

(For B.Tech. Hons. Degree)*

Total

900

20

Mini Project or Internship (3-4 weeks) shall be conducted during summer break after 11
semester and will be assessed during 11l semester
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