Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year (Common)

DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW



REVISED EVALUATION SCHEME & SYLLABUS

FOR B. TECH. I YEAR

(All Branch except Agriculture (AG) and Biotechnology (BT)

 \mathbf{ON}

AICTE MODEL CURRICULUM)

[Effective from the Session: 2020-21]

Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year (Common)

UG Stream Vs Allied Bra	nch Classification 2020-21	Code				
Stream	Branch Name					
Civil Engineering	Civil Engineering	CE				
Civil Engineering	Environmental Engineering	EV				
Classical Facilities	Chemical Engineering	СН				
Chemical Engineering	Food Technology	FT				
	Computer Engineering (2019-20)	CS				
	Computer Science	CS				
	Computer Science and Engineering (CS)	CSE				
	Computer Engineering And Information Technology	CSA				
	Computer Science and Information Technology	CSIT				
Computer Science	Information Technology	IT				
	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) 2020-21	CSAI				
	Computer Science and Engineering(Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning) 2020-21	CSME				
	Computer Science and Engineering (Data Science) 2020-21	CSDS				
	Computer Science and Engineering (Internet Of Things) 2020-21	CSIOT				
Electrical Engineering	Electrical Engineering	EE				
Electrical Eligilieering	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	EN				
	Applied Electronics & Instrumentation	AI				
	Bio Medical Engineering	BM				
	Instrumentation and Control Engineering, Instrumentation Engineering	IC				
	Electronics Engineering	EL				
Electronics Engineering	Electronics and Communication Engineering	EC				
	Electronics And Computer Engineering					
	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering	EI				
	Electronics And Computer Engineering Electronics And Computer Engineering					
	Aeronautical Engineering	AE				
	Automobile Engineering	AU				
	Industrial Production Engineering	IP				
Machanical Engineering	Manufacturing Technology	MT				
Mechanical Engineering	Mechanical and Industrial Engineering	MI				
	Mechanical Engineering	ME				
	Plastic Engineering	PL				
	Production Engineering	PE				
	Carpet & Textile Chemistry	CT				
Textile Engineering	Textile Chemistry	TC				
Textile Eligilieering	Textile Technology	TT				
	Handloom & Textile Technology 2020-21	HTT				

Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year

B. Tech 1st Year

(All branches except Bio Technology and Agriculture Engg.)
Revised Structure in accordance with AICTE Model Curriculum
Effective w.e.f. Academic Session 2020-21

SEMESTER I

3 WEEKS COMPULSORY INDUCTION PROGRAM

AICTE Guidelines in Model Curriculum: After successful completion of 160 credits, a student shall be eligible to get Under Graduate degree in Engineering. A student will be eligible to get Under Graduate degree with Honours only, if he/she completes additional university recommended courses only (Equivalent to 20 credits; NPTEL Courses of 4 Weeks, 8 Weeks and 12 Weeks shall be of 2, 3 and 4 Credits respectively) through MOOCs. For registration to MOOCs Courses, the students shall follow NPTEL Site http://nptel.ac.in/ as per the NPTEL policy and norms. The students can register for these courses through NPTEL directly as per the course offering in Odd/Even Semesters at NPTEL. These NPTEL courses (recommended by the University) may be cleared during the B. Tech degree program (not necessary one course in each semester). After successful completion of these MooCs courses the students, shall, provide their successful completion NPTEL status/certificates to the University (COE) through their college of study only. The student shall be awarded Hons. Degree (on successful completion of MOOCS based 20 credit) only if he/she secures 7.50 or above CGPA and passed each subject of that Degree Programme in single attempt without any grace marks.

Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year

B.Tech. I Semester

(All branches except Bio Technology and Agriculture Engg.)

S. No.	Course Code	Course Title	Periods		Ev	aluati	ion Sche	me	End Semester		Total	Credits	
			L	T	P	CT	TA	Total	PS	TE	PE	1	
1	KAS101T/ KAS102T	Engineering Physics/ Engineering Chemistry	3	1	0	30	20	50		100		150	4
2	KAS103T	Engineering Mathematics-I	3	1	0	30	20	50		100		150	4
3	KEE101T/ KEC101T	Basic Electrical Engineering/ Emerging Domain in Electronics Engineering	3	0	0	30	20	50		100		150	3
4	KCS101T/ KME101T	Programming for Problem Solving / Fundamentals of Mechanical Engineering & Mechatronics	3	0	0	30	20	50		100		150	3
5	KAS151P/ KAS152P	Engineering Physics Lab/ Engineering Chemistry Lab	0	0	2				25		25	50	1
6	KEE151P/ KEC151P	Basic Electrical Engineering Lab/ Electronics Engineering Lab	0	0	2				25		25	50	1
7	KCS151P/ KAS154P	Programming for Problem Solving / English Language Lab	0	1	2				25		25	50	1
8	KCE151P/ KWS151P	Engineering Graphics & Design Lab/ Mechanical Workshop Lab	0	1	2				50		50	100	1
9	KMC101/ KMC102	AI For Engineering/ Emerging Technology for Engineering	2	0	0	15	10	25		25		50	2
10	KNC101	Soft Skill I	2	0	0	15	10	25		25			NC
11	MOOCs	(For B.Tech. Hons. Degree)*	_		Ŭ	10	10	20					
		Total										900	20

Revised Structure B. Tech 1st Year

B.Tech. II Semester

(All branches except Bio Technology and Agriculture Engg.)

S. No.	Course Code	Course Title	Periods		Eval	uation	Scheme	;	End Semester		Total	Credits	
			L	T	P	CT	TA	Total	PS	TE	PE		
	KAS201T/ KAS202T	Engineering Physics/ Engineering Chemistry	3	1	0	30	20	50		100		150	4
2	KAS203T	Engineering Mathematics-II	3	1	0	30	20	50		100		150	4
	KEE201T/ KEC201T	Basic Electrical Engineering/ Emerging Domain in Electronics Engineering	3	0	0	30	20	50		100		150	3
	KCS201T/ KME201T	Programming for Problem Solving / Fundamentals of Mechanical Engineering & Mechatronics	3	0	0	30	20	50		100		150	3
5	KAS251P/ KAS252P	Engineering Physics Lab/ Engineering Chemistry Lab	0	0	2				25		25	50	1
	KEE251P/ KEC251P	Basic Electrical Engineering Lab/ Electronics Engineering Lab	0	0	2				25		25	50	1
	KCS251P/ KAS254P	Programming for Problem Solving / English Language Lab	0	1	2				25		25	50	1
	KCE251P/ KWS251P	Engineering Graphics & Design Lab/ Mechanical Workshop Lab	0	1	2				50		50	100	1
	KMC201/ KMC202	AI For Engineering/ Emerging Technology for Engineering	2	0	0	15	10	25		25		50	2
10	KNC201	Soft Skill II	2	0	0	15	10	25		25			NC
	MOOCs	(For B.Tech. Hons. Degree)*											
		Total										900	20

Mini Project or Internship (3-4 weeks) shall be conducted during summer break after II semester and will be assessed during III semester